PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3574816

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| LOOPPAY, INC. | 09/17/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SAMSUNG PAY, INC. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3 VAN DE GRAAFF DRIVE | |
| Internal Address: | FOURTH FLOOR | |
| City: | BURLINGTON | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01803 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 14627958 |
| Application Number: | 14286248 |
| PCT Number: | US1532110 |
| Application Number: | 14511994 |
| PCT Number: | US1515855 |
| Patent Number: | 9022285 |
| Patent Number: | 9123036 |
| Application Number: | 14806219 |
| Application Number: | 14837660 |
| PCT Number: | US1417371 |
| PCT Number: | US1515879 |
| Application Number: | 61754608 |
| Patent Number: | 8690059 |
| Patent Number: | 8628012 |
| Patent Number: | 8814046 |
| Application Number: | 14329130 |
| PCT Number: | US1410964 |
| PCT Number: | US1515882 |
| PCT Number: | US1539327 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0449

503528189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)946-4801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2 SEAPORT LANE

Phone: 6179464830

Email: bosippto@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN MICHAELIS

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2028

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 73745.2 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN MICHAELIS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brian Michaelis/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/19/2015 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 1:

source=SamsungPayNameChange#page1.tif source=SamsungPayNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0450

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOOPPAY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOOPPAY, INC." TO "SAMSUNG PAY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20150160605

Authentication: 10080060 Date: 09-17-15

PATENT REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0451

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 AM 09:17:2015 FILED 11:57 AM 09:17:2015 SR 201501606095 - PBC Number 4121979

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LOOPPAY, INC.

LoopPay, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is LoopPay, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation filed its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on February 23, 2015 under the name "LoopPay, Inc." (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the first Article in its entirety, and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Samsung Pay, Inc. (the "Company")."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the board of directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 17th day of September, 2015.

LOOPPAY, INC.

By: Un Cleum Na

Name: Wun-Cheun Na

Title: Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 036887 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 10/19/2015